

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 691 OF 2011

SEEMA MUNILAL SAINI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA KUMAR YASWANT SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajul Shrivastava,adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dibya Nishant,adv.
Mr.Sapan Kr.Mishra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.
Both sides submit that no further steps are required.
Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar